FORM PTC-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-14-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101456422

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

o ` TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Maryland Wire Belts, Inc.	07 14 2000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Maryland				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Heller Financial, Inc., as	Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 500 West Monroe Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Chicago City	Illinois USA 60661 Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
13/2000 MTHAI1 00000311 2028184 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 BP FC:482 125.00 DP					
Public hurden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	annrovimately 30 minutes nor Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Was市政党 ENAR*(

REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0625

	PTC-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
Explies ook	30/33

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMAR	<u> </u>	
Domestic R	epresentative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name [Federal R	search Corp			
Address (line 1)	400 Sevent	4 SF NW			
Address (line 2)	Sent	e 10 i			
Address (line 3)	Washing ton	, DC 20004			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance on s.	document # 07		
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers at	tached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number o	rthe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	BOTH numbers for the same property	y).	
Trad	emark Application Number	er(s) _I Regi	istration Number(s)		
		2028184	2060124 2003909		
		1730239	1209519 1209520		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 06					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 110 CO		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes No	:	
Statement a	nd Signature		Nacional Agency and Administration and Administrati		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	W. Rathje	Strat W. Rate	8/1/00		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature '	Date Signed	1	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0626

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") made as of this 14 day of July, 2000 by Maryland Wire Belts, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Grantor") in favor of Heller Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantee"), in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (defined below):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor, Grantee, an affiliate of Grantor and Lenders are parties to a certain Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") providing for the extensions of credit to be made to Grantor by Lenders;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement of even date herewith between Grantor and Grantee (as the same may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor has granted to Grantee, for the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Grantor under the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Credit Agreement and Security Agreement</u>. The Credit Agreement and Security Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Grantee, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Security Agreement of, a continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created or acquired:
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and

1345.236

TRADEMARK REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 08/09/2000